

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICIAL TABULATION OF BIDS

**February 15, 2024 Letting**

APPROVED:  \_\_\_\_\_ (for)

Michael Smith, Commissioner  
Indiana Department Of Transportation

Date: 03/08/2024

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 130

Fed/State Project No 1702957

DBE Goal: 6.00

Description: NEW ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$14,378,260.84

Contract R -40890-B

Route:

Seymour District

Location: ON SUNRISE GREETING CT TO PROFILE PKWY, 0.51 MILE W OF I-69

County: MONROE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$14,814,939.73	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$12,778,439.25	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$12,760,963.10	R	X	Awarded DBE 6.18%
35-1875662	CRIDER & CRIDER INC quotes@criderandcrider.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-4452	\$13,398,274.80	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 140

Fed/State Project No 1801423

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,843,641.73

Contract R -41318-C

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ALONG RILEY AVE, NORTH ST, EAST ST, AND AMERICAN LEGION PL

County: HANCOCK

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$5,593,761.64	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$3,896,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.00%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 160

Fed/State Project No 1900838

DBE Goal: 6.00

Description: ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$6,256,827.85

Contract R -41852-A

Route:

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON HOOSIER HWY FROM 0.40 MI N OF CR 350S

County: WELLS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$5,676,969.00	R		
35-1267175	FLEMING EXCAVATING INC gregf@flemingexc.com	DECATUR IN	(260)724-2697	\$5,834,510.13	R		
35-1698047	GRADEX INC estimating@gradexinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)573-3970	\$5,474,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 6.03%
35-2094565	3D COMPANY INC estimating@3dcompanyinc.com	MUNCIE IN	(765)288-3326	\$5,915,368.00	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 170

Fed/State Project No 1802876

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ROAD REHABILITATION AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$13,921,399.88

Contract R -41927-A

Route:

Seymour District

Location: ON 2ND STREET FROM LASHER DRIVE TO WEST INDIANAPOLIS AVENUE

County: JACKSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$17,591,000.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP KEVIN.ELY@MILESTONELP.COM	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$15,134,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.05%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024**

Call: 180

Fed/State Project No 1802940

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ROAD REHABILITATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$6,236,292.13

Contract R -41989-A

Route: CR 600W

Greenfield District

Location: ON CR 600W FROM S OF CR 200S TO S OF W COUNTRY WAY DRIVE

County: HANCOCK

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC estimating@williamcharlesconstruction.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)654-4700	\$6,984,000.00	R		
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION mcompton@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$7,249,100.00	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$6,998,000.00	R		
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$6,568,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.55%
35-1698047	GRADEX INC estimating@gradexinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)573-3970	\$6,955,000.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)788-6885	\$6,875,000.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$8,132,000.00	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(B) - LOW BIDDER IS ONE OF THREE OR MORE BIDS RECEIVED.

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 200

Fed/State Project No 1900300

DBE Goal: 5.00

Description: SLIDE CORRECTION, SMALL STRUCTURES AND DRAINS CONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$10,949,563.87

Contract R -42199-A

Route: SR 66

Vincennes District

Location: ALONG SR 66, 2.05 MILES WEST OF SR 70

County: SPENCER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$5,851,387.95	R	X	Awarded DBE 5.03%
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$6,962,573.99	R		
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$6,836,096.64	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 210

Fed/State Project No 1900448

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT, ROUNDABOUT

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,124,980.51

Contract R -42200-A

Route:

LaPorte District

Location: ON CLEVELAND ROAD AT BEECH ROAD IN THE CITY OF GRANGER

County: ST. JOSEPH

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-SouthBend@rieth-riley.com	SOUTH BEND IN	(574)288-8321	\$3,491,555.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.01%
35-1717563	C & E EXCAVATING INC jbonadies@candeexcavating.com	ELKHART IN	(574)262-4346	\$3,647,514.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP sbestimating@milestonelp.com	South Bend IN	(574)544-5509	\$3,646,830.00	R		



Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 220

Fed/State Project No 1600701

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,148,192.34

Contract R -42249-A

Route: SR 149

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 149 AT CR 875N, 0.75 MILE NORTH OF US 6

County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$2,128,752.84	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.00%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	(219)924-5900	\$2,264,826.95	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 230

Fed/State Project No 1900358

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT AND BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,494,049.13

Contract R -42254-A

Route: SR 18

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON SR 18 FROM 0.25 MILE W OF I-65 TO 0.25 MILE E OF I-65

County: WHITE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION lafayetteestimatinggroup@rieth-riley.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)447-2324	\$2,847,278.51	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$2,637,750.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.48%

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 240

Fed/State Project No 1901672

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT, ROUNDABOUT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,082,016.20

Contract R -42278-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON CHURCHMAN AVE AT SOUTHERN AVE IN THE CITY OF BEECH GROVE

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION ejordan@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$2,204,688.43	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$2,046,500.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.11%
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$2,090,000.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,140,000.00	R		
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$2,242,383.00	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 250

Fed/State Project No 1900351

DBE Goal: 5.00

Description: SLIDE CORRECTION AND SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,787,702.95

Contract R -42288-A

Route: SR 156

Seymour District

Location: ALONG SR 156, 4.7 MILES WEST OF SR 56

County: SWITZERLAND

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
31-1323837	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@sunesiscc.com	WEST CHESTER OH	(513)326-6000	\$4,853,167.66	R		
35-0844079	PAUL H ROHE COMPANY INC mark.richardson@jrjnet.com	AURORA IN	(812)926-1471	\$4,842,585.04	R	X	Awarded* DBE 5.13%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 260

Fed/State Project No 1900349

DBE Goal: 4.00

Description: SLIDE CORRECTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$9,185,299.00

Contract R -42290-A

Route: SR 156

Seymour District

Location: ALONG SR 156, 2.0 MILES WEST OF SR 101

County: SWITZERLAND

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3716480	RICHARD GOETTLE INC dmueller@goettle.com	CINCINNATI OH	(513)825-8100	\$5,959,000.00	R		Rejected*
31-1323837	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@sunesiscc.com	WEST CHESTER OH	(513)326-6000	\$7,277,003.30	R	X	Awarded DBE 4.01%

\* BIDDER FAILED TO SUBMIT A VALID PERFORMANCE BOND. REJECT BID PURSUANT TO 105 IAC 11-3-16(A)(1).



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024**

Call: 270

Fed/State Project No 1900324

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,176,691.25

Contract R -42293-A

Route: SR 101

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 101, 0.89 MILE NORTH OF SR 48

County: RIPLEY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$685,485.00	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$847,933.36	R		
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$571,324.85	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.08%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JMEGEL@MILESTONELP.COM	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$662,777.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,046,000.00	R		
81-5434991	5 STAR COMPANY INC waltjohnson@5starcompanyinc.com	WESTPORT IN	(812)593-3949	\$747,074.50	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 280

Fed/State Project No 1901956

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT, ROUNDABOUT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,123,680.03

Contract R -42334-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON S POST ROAD AT E RAYMOND STREET, 1.78 MILES E OF I-465

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION malexander@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$2,136,396.88	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$2,041,654.31	R		
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$1,886,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.90%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)788-6885	\$2,145,000.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,494,000.00	R		
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$1,968,758.00	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 290

Fed/State Project No 1900107

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$7,575,520.55

Contract R -42358-A

Route: SR 930

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 930 AT MAPLECREST ROAD IN THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN

County: ALLEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$6,759,167.15	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.43%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$8,089,909.56	R		



Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 300

Fed/State Project No 1700198

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT WITH ADDED TURN LANES

Engineer's Estimate: \$10,996,178.28

Contract R -42426-A

Route: SR 45

Seymour District

Location: ALONG SR 45 AND SR 46, 0.19 MILE EAST OF I-69

County: MONROE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$12,060,631.02	R		
35-1875662	CRIDER & CRIDER INC quotes@criderandcrider.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-4452	\$9,577,150.19	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.04%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP TOMSMITH@MILESTONELP.COM	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)330-2037	\$10,648,458.00	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 310

Fed/State Project No 1900177

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE AND SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$39,419,004.00

Contract R -42444-A

Route: SR 2

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 2 FROM US 20 TO US 31

County: LAPORTE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-SouthBend@rieth-riley.com	SOUTH BEND IN	(574)288-8321	\$29,220,235.46	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.00%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP sbestimating@milestonelp.com	South Bend IN	(574)544-5509	\$29,426,000.00	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 320

Fed/State Project No 1901361

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION AND BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$6,685,614.49

Contract R -42494-B

Route: US 30

LaPorte District

Location: ON US 30 FROM ILLINOIS STATE LINE TO US 41

County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$10,404,863.96	R		
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$6,078,098.11	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.12%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	(219)924-5900	\$8,223,420.21	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 330

Fed/State Project No 2000594

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL VISIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS

Engineer's Estimate: \$8,341,703.75

Contract R -42710-A

Route: SR 332

Greenfield District

Location: ON SR 332 FROM I-69 TO TILLOTSON AVENUE

County: DELAWARE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$7,211,290.00	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$7,198,984.79	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.00%



Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 350

Fed/State Project No 2002409

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT WITH ADDED TURN LANES

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,699,053.90

Contract R -43409-A

Route: SR 1

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 1 AND SCHUMAN ROAD, 950 FT SOUTH OF I-74

County: DEARBORN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
31-0578656	JOHN R JURGENSEN COMPANY odotbids@jrjnet.com	CINCINNATI OH	(513)771-0820	\$1,651,605.37	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$1,383,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.43%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,981,000.00	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 355

Fed/State Project No 2001925

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION, BRIDGE PAINTING

Engineer's Estimate: \$49,305,074.34

Contract R -43536-A

Route: I-465

Greenfield District

Location: ON I-465 FROM 1.66 MILES SOUTH OF I-69 TO US 36

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)788-6885	\$44,811,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.08%
99-9996290	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION/E & B PAVING J/ V cfrey@rieth-riley.com	GOSHEN IN	(574)875-5183	\$44,971,885.41	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 360

Fed/State Project No 1902014

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: AUXILIARY LANES, ACCEL AND DECEL OR TURN LANES

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,544,075.62

Contract R -44081-A

Route:

Fort Wayne District

Location: ALONG SR 3, US 6 AND US 20 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	SOUTH BEND		\$2,762,693.53	R	X	Awarded*
	Lettings-SouthBend@rieth-riley.com	IN	(574)288-8321				DBE 12.01%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 370

Fed/State Project No 2200114

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT, ROUNDABOUT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,284,729.29

Contract R -44177-A

Route:

Seymour District

Location: ON SMITH VALLEY ROAD AT AVERITT ROAD

County: JOHNSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION malexander@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$2,221,325.93	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$2,269,165.97	R		
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$2,110,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.14%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)788-6885	\$2,269,000.00	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 380

Fed/State Project No 2200142

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,256,365.04

Contract R -44207-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON 146TH STREET FROM HAZEL DELL PARKWAY TO RIVER ROAD

County: HAMILTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION lyarling@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$3,319,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.06%
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$3,572,300.00	R		
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$3,372,000.00	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(B) - LOW BIDDER IS ONE OF THREE OR MORE BIDS RECEIVED.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 390

Fed/State Project No 2200144

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,172,677.50

Contract R -44208-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON OLIO ROAD FROM 126TH STREET TO 140 FT SOUTH OF 136TH ST

County: HAMILTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION lyarling@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$949,700.00	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$759,887.11	R	X	Awarded DBE 13.48%
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$943,000.00	R		



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
 FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 400

Fed/State Project No 2201295

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00

IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: PAVEMENT PATCHING

Engineer's Estimate: \$964,591.16

Contract R -44889-A

Route: US 40

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON US 40 FROM 1.47 MILES TO 3.22 MILES EAST OF SR 59

County: CLAY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,067,067.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 7.01% WBE 6.00% IVOSB 0.00%
35-2126716	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS SOUTH LLC DCOLLETT@MILESTONELP.COM	TERRE HAUTE IN	(812)232-6094	\$1,393,458.00	R		

\* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
 FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 410

Fed/State Project No 2300592

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: NOISE ABATEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$281,775.00

Contract R -44923-A

Route: I-65

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON I-65, 0.74 MILE NORTH OF SR 26

County: TIPPECANOE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$471,000.00	R		
81-0821202	CRACKERS DEMO LLC lukec@crackersdemo.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(574)875-5183	\$334,059.36	R	X	Awarded* MBE 4.65% WBE 17.11% IVOSB 1.80%

\* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 420

Fed/State Project No 2003087

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT WITH ADDED TURN LANES

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,112,358.80

Contract R -45025-A

Route: US 136

Greenfield District

Location: ALONG US 136 AT SR 134 AND GIRL SCHOOL ROAD

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION mcompton@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$1,049,500.00	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,052,061.77	R		
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$1,032,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.02%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,110,000.00	R		



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 430

Fed/State Project No 2301320

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00

IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: TREE REMOVAL AND TRIMMING

Engineer's Estimate: \$473,527.00

Contract R -45293-B

Route:

LaPorte District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE LAPORTE DISTRICT

County: LAPORTE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION LAPESTIMATINGGROUP@RIETH-RILEY.COM	LAPORTE IN	(219)362-6178	\$773,977.00	R		
35-1636776	LINKEL COMPANY LLC Tom@LinkelCo.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)934-5190	\$1,394,525.00	R		
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$737,225.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$594,000.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 7.00% WBE 8.08% IVOSB 0.00%

\* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 460

Fed/State Project No 1593063

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$19,080,056.14

Contract B -41404-A

Route: US 41

Vincennes District

Location: ON US 41S OVER CSX RAILROAD, 2.85 MILES SOUTH OF SR 64

County: GIBSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$21,589,300.00	R		
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$17,438,714.66	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.61%





**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 490

Fed/State Project No 1802873

DBE Goal: 5.00

Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OR REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,235,794.85

Contract B -41923-A

Route:

Seymour District

Location: ON CR 190E OVER OTTER CREEK, 0.06 MILE SOUTH OF CR 25N

County: JENNINGS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
31-1323837	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@sunesiscc.com	WEST CHESTER OH	(513)326-6000	\$1,138,637.40	R		
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION arayner@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$1,235,333.86	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$992,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 5.07%
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$1,560,620.36	R		
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$1,066,304.57	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 500

Fed/State Project No 1802906

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,133,995.00

Contract B -42004-A

Route:

Vincennes District

Location: ON MYERS RD OVER CANEY CREEK, 0.42 MILES W OF BULLOCKTOWN RD

County: WARRICK

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$3,176,866.30	R	X	Awarded* DBE 7.66%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
 FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 504

Fed/State Project No 1802932

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,965,882.20

Contract B -42063-A

Route:

LaPorte District

Location: ON WAVERLY RD OVER LITTLE CALUMET, 0.10 MI N OF ACKERMAN RD

County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$2,974,603.98	R		
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Letting-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$2,974,603.98	R		
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$3,013,493.14	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	(219)924-5900	\$2,673,423.17	R	X	Awarded DBE 7.24%
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$2,830,939.52	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$3,072,716.25	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 510

Fed/State Project No 1802930

DBE Goal: 5.00

Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OR REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,158,079.00

Contract B -42068-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON SOUTH G STREET OVER EAST FORK OF WHITEWATER RIVER

County: WAYNE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$4,214,322.23	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JTerrell@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$3,373,035.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 5.01%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 520

Fed/State Project No 2000738

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,999,817.10

Contract B -42186-A

Route: SR 61

Vincennes District

Location: ON SR 61 OVER TAYLOR DITCH, 2.55 MILES NORTH OF SR 66

County: WARRICK

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$3,260,500.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.12%
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$4,040,999.88	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 530

Fed/State Project No 1900193

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$25,910,499.06

Contract B -42235-A

Route: I-70

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON I-70W OVER ROBINSON ROAD, 6.01 MILES WEST OF US 41

County: VIGO

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC estimating@williamcharlesconstruction.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)654-4700	\$29,715,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 8.03%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JUSTIN.WEBB@MILESTONELP.COM	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)330-2037	\$29,819,500.00	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 550

Fed/State Project No 1901941

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OR REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$11,066,392.13

Contract B -42325-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON 16TH ST. OVER WHITE RIVER, 0.20 MI EAST OF LAFAYETTE RD.

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$16,447,626.15	R		
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$15,116,173.55	R	X	Awarded* DBE 7.20%
36-2839689	ICC GROUP INC estimating@icceo.com	Indianapolis IN	(630)232-7280	\$16,563,000.00	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(B) - LOW BIDDER IS ONE OF THREE OR MORE BIDS RECEIVED.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 560

Fed/State Project No 1900197

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$356,146.50

Contract B -42341-A

Route: SR 227

Greenfield District

Location: ON SR 227, 2.32 MILES NORTH OF WAYNE/UNION COUNTY LINE

County: WAYNE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$237,598.62	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.10%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP bbeatty@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$333,600.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$394,000.00	R		



Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 570

Fed/State Project No 1901952

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OR REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,769,480.80

Contract B -42348-A

Route: I-70

Greenfield District

Location: ON EMERSON AVENUE OVER POGUES RUN, 0.35 MILE NORTH OF I-70

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$4,444,010.88	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)788-6885	\$3,881,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 9.04%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 590

Fed/State Project No 1900005

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,950,883.51

Contract B -42437-A

Route: SR 10

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 10 AT DEER CREEK, 2.39 MILES WEST OF SR 331

County: MARSHALL

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$1,753,858.02	R		
35-1339168	LAPORTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC jdehaven@laporteconstruction.com	LAPORTE IN	(574)876-2772	\$1,985,632.85	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP sbestimating@milestonelp.com	South Bend IN	(574)544-5509	\$1,697,790.53	R	X	Awarded DBE 8.05%
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$1,968,778.30	R		



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
 FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 600

Fed/State Project No 1900034

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: REPLACE SUPERSTRUCTURE AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,900,726.15

Contract B -42449-A

Route: SR 16

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 16 OVER BIG MONON DITCH, 1.17 MILES WEST OF SR 39

County: WHITE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$2,610,818.75	R	X	Awarded DBE 8.51%
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$2,952,222.11	R		
35-1339168	LAPORTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC jdehaven@laporteconstruction.com	LAPORTE IN	(574)876-2772	\$2,929,903.52	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$2,662,400.00	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$2,946,668.42	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 610

Fed/State Project No 2000485

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,168,242.00

Contract B -42728-A

Route: SR 62

Vincennes District

Location: ON SR 62E OVER CANEY CREEK, 6.34 MILES WEST OF SR 261

County: WARRICK

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerchant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$876,166.92	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.64%
61-1609668	ENNEKING PRESSURE CLEANING INC ashley@ennekingpc.com	OSGOOD IN	(812)212-6489	\$1,068,169.90	R		



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 620

Fed/State Project No 2000345

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,223,479.83

Contract B -42852-A

Route: US 50

Seymour District

Location: ON US 50 OVER OTTER CREEK, 9.06 MILES WEST OF US 421

County: RIPLEY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
31-1323837	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@sunesiscc.com	WEST CHESTER OH	(513)326-6000	\$2,253,154.43	R	X	Awarded* DBE 8.35%
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$3,378,740.41	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$2,941,045.00	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$2,467,588.42	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Forrest.Plumlee@milestonelp.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$3,744,000.00	R		
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$2,951,765.20	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 640

Fed/State Project No 2003013

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: None Below  
Fort Wayne District

Contract B -43617-A

Route:

Location: ON HUSKY TRAIL OVER DEEDS CREEK

County: KOSCIUSKO

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1489621	HRP CONSTRUCTION INC estimating@hrpconstruction.com	SOUTH BEND IN	(574)271-7800	\$3,875,998.97	R	X	Rejected*
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP sbestimating@milestonelp.com	South Bend IN	(574)544-5509	\$4,395,748.37	R		Rejected

\* NO BIDS BELOW THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – REJECT ALL BIDS; MAY BE READVERTISED FOR A FUTURE LETTING.

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 650

Fed/State Project No 2200136

DBE Goal: 3.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,040,581.40

Contract B -44295-A

Route:

Seymour District

Location: ON FRY ROAD OVER PLEASANT RUN CREEK, 0.03 MILE W OF SR 135

County: JOHNSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)788-6885	\$2,408,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 3.29%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
 FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 660

Fed/State Project No 2200876

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SUPERSTRUCTURE REPAIR AND REHABILITATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$294,391.28

Contract B -44415-A

Route: SR 258

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 258 OVER WHITE CREEK, 5.51 MILES EAST OF SR 58

County: JACKSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$384,718.00	R		
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$296,629.20	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.22%
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerchant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$324,598.80	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.





**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
 FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 670

Fed/State Project No 2200861

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SCOUR PROTECTION AND DEBRIS REMOVAL

Engineer's Estimate: \$545,431.33

Contract B -44584-A

Route: US 27

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON US 27 OVER BERNING CREEK, 4.81 MILES SOUTH OF I-469

County: ALLEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$1,398,548.11	R		
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$805,108.70	R		
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$799,031.50	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$619,402.33	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.40%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 680

Fed/State Project No 2200847

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SCOUR PROTECTION AND DEBRIS REMOVAL FROM CHANNEL

Engineer's Estimate: \$364,959.97

Contract B -44586-A

Route: SR 9

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 9 OVER DRY FORK CREEK, 0.82 MILE SOUTH SR 37

County: GRANT

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$510,289.20	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.80%
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$544,323.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$613,977.35	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$837,000.00	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 690

Fed/State Project No 2200883

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OR REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$618,371.98

Contract B -44738-A

Route: I-65

Greenfield District

Location: ON I-65 OVER WHITE RIVER, 5.94 MILES SOUTH OF I-465

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION arayner@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$574,635.67	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.44%
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$735,913.85	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 710

Fed/State Project No 2300581

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OR REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$785,337.00

Contract B -44947-A

Route: US 33

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON US 33 OVER US 30, 0.63 MILE NORTH OF US 30

County: ALLEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$780,981.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 7.04% WBE 5.22% IVOSB 0.73%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$847,129.04	R		

\* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 720

Fed/State Project No 2301272

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$997,130.69

Contract B -45204-A

Route: SR 2

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 2 OVER PEARLE CREEK, 0.88 MILE EAST OF I-65

County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$952,767.54	R	X	Awarded* MBE 3.69% WBE 2.77% IVOSB 1.65%
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$1,137,754.08	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	(219)924-5900	\$1,104,450.29	R		
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$1,104,032.90	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$1,020,510.20	R		

\* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 750

Fed/State Project No 2301581

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: MOWING

Engineer's Estimate: \$920,002.00

Contract M -45406-A

Route:

Vincennes District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE EVANSVILLE SUBDISTRICT

County: VANDERBURGH

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$970,002.00	R		
35-1636776	LINKEL COMPANY LLC Tom@LinkelCo.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)934-5190	\$1,339,502.00	R		
35-2045735	J & M CONTRACTING INC mialjam@yahoo.com	SHELBYVILLE IN	(317)979-7805	\$880,000.00	R	X	Awarded MBE 7.00% WBE 5.00% IVOSB 3.00%



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 780

Fed/State Project No 1800689

DBE Goal: 4.00

Description: ITS TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,224,528.11

Contract T -41754-A

Route: I-69

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON I-69 FROM CR 11A TO THE MICHIGAN STATE LINE

County: STEUBEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC estimating@williamcharlesconstruction.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)654-4700	\$4,357,481.95	R		
35-0392360	HOOSIER COMPANY INC pnitiss@hoosierco.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)872-8125	\$5,248,747.53	R		
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC jfrederick@midwesternelectricinc.com	EAST CHICAGO IN	(219)397-4444	\$4,261,584.50	R		
35-1657131	MICHIANA CONTRACTING INC skirkpatrick@michianacontracting.com	PLYMOUTH IN	(574)936-8613	\$3,775,628.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 5.56%

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(B) - LOW BIDDER IS ONE OF THREE OR MORE BIDS RECEIVED.

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 790

Fed/State Project No 1800910

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: ITS DEVICES MAINTENANCE

Engineer's Estimate: \$531,625.00

Contract T -41764-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS RDS THROUGHOUT GREENFIELD AND  
CRAWFORDSVILLE

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)545-7641	\$676,389.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 7.55% WBE 0.00% IVOSB 0.00%

\* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 800

Fed/State Project No 1900442

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: ITS DEVICES MAINTENANCE

Engineer's Estimate: \$533,559.00

Contract T -41766-A

Route:

LaPorte District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE LAPORTE DISTRICT

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC jfrederick@midwesternelectricinc.com	EAST CHICAGO IN	(219)397-4444	\$531,549.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 12.38% WBE 0.75% IVOSB 1.13%

\* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 810

Fed/State Project No 1801358

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: ITS DEVICES MAINTENANCE

Engineer's Estimate: \$531,623.00

Contract T -41767-A

Route:

Seymour District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS IN THE VINCENNES AND SEYMOUR DISTRICT

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)545-7641	\$676,387.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 7.55% WBE 0.00% IVOSB 0.00%

\* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 820

Fed/State Project No 1901957

DBE Goal: 14.00

Description: ADA SIDEWALK RAMP CONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,194,183.50

Contract T -42335-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS IN CENTER TOWNSHIP

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$919,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 14.02%
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$919,193.59	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,129,046.00	R		
35-2308925	EDWARD & JONES CONCRETE INC quotes@ejconcrete.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)223-8185	\$978,160.21	R		

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 830

Fed/State Project No 2001808

DBE Goal: 6.00

Description: TRAFFIC SIGNALS MODERNIZATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,427,713.91

Contract T -43258-B

Route: US 6

LaPorte District

Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE LAPORTE DISTRICT

County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC jfrederick@midwesternelectricinc.com	EAST CHICAGO IN	(219)397-4444	\$3,464,317.38	R		
62-1339540	HAWK ENTERPRISES INC caylee@hawk-inc.com	CROWN POINT IN	(219)662-8090	\$3,112,151.30	R	X	Awarded DBE 6.34%

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 840

Fed/State Project No 2101072

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: ITS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS

Engineer's Estimate: None Below  
Greenfield District

Contract T -43704-A

Route: I-70

Location: ALONG I-70 FROM RONALD REAGAN PKWY/AMERIPLEX PKWY TO I-465

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC estimating@williamcharlesconstruction.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)654-4700	\$7,888,000.00	R	X	Rejected*

\* NO BIDS BELOW THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – REJECT ALL BIDS; MAY BE READVERTISED FOR A FUTURE LETTING.

Date: 3/8/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 850

Fed/State Project No 2101170

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ACCESS MANAGEMENT, RAISED MEDIANS

Engineer's Estimate: \$368,554.17

Contract T -44014-A

Route: SR 229

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 229 AT CROSS COUNTRY PLAZA

County: FRANKLIN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$479,000.00	R		
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$388,512.36	R	X	Awarded* DBE 13.45%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$552,000.00	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
 FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 860

Fed/State Project No 1902013

DBE Goal: 3.00

Description: HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$325,763.80

Contract T -44082-A

Route:

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE FORT WAYNE DISTRICT

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerchant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$343,275.50	R	X	Awarded* DBE 5.99%
68-0148343	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC bids@accbuilt.com	BENICIA CA	(707)746-8028	\$467,000.00	R		
85-0542566	DEANGELO CONTRACTING SERVICES rlepore@deangelocs.com	HAZLETON PA	(570)580-9100	\$355,270.90	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 3/8/2024



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**  
FOR THE LETTING OF February 15, 2024

Call: 870

Fed/State Project No 2201248

DBE Goal: 0.00

Description: NEW SIGNAL INSTALLATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$156,172.07

Contract T -44745-A

Route: US 36

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON US 36 AND SR 75 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

County: HENDRICKS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0392360	HOOSIER COMPANY INC pnitiss@hoosierco.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)872-8125	\$258,326.40	R		
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)545-7641	\$220,154.50	R	X	Awarded* DBE 0.00%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$299,444.00	R		

\* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.